CITY COUNCIL FEBRUARY 5, 2007

20.
25.

46.

50.

No. PW013007-10 - Authorize staff to advertise for bids for Block 12 Sanitary Sewer
Extension, Millard Addition, Project Number SS06-1625 / CIP #50670.

No. PW013007-15 — Authorize staff to advertise for bids for Dahl Fine Arts Expansion;
Project No. IDP04-1367.

No. PW013007-36 — Approve the purchase of one (1) 2007 Ford F150 regular cab long
box pickup from State Contract #14996, ltem #35 from Murdo Ford for a cost of
$15,844.00 for the Parks & Recreation Department. ' _

Request staff to prepare a Resolution declaring any City Council meetings that fall on
Martin Luther King Day be moved to the following Tuesday.

Okrepkie moved, second by LaCroix and carried to approve the following items as they appear
on the Consent Items.

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

Alcoholic Beverage License Applications Set for Hearing (February 19, 2007)

Rapid City Fine Arts Council for a special Beer and Wine License for an event
scheduled February 23, 2007 at the Dahl Fine Arts Center, 713 7" Street

Rapid City Fine Arts Council for a special Beer and Wine License for an event
scheduled February 24, 2007 at the Dahl Fine Arts Center, 713 7" Street

Rapid City Area Chamber of Commerce for a special Beer and Wine License for an
event scheduled March 13, 2007 at the National American University, 5301 So. Hwy 16
Allied Arts Fund Drive, Inc. for a special Wine License for an event scheduled March
15, 2007 at the First Gateway Condominium Association, 333 West Boulevard

Rhonda Berger dba Black Hills BBQ Company, 1012 East North Street for a Retail (On-
Off Sale) Malt Beverage License NO Video Lottery

Public Works Committee Consent Items

No. PW081506-01 — Deny without prejudice, a request by Founders Park LLC to allow a
retaining wall to be located in right-of-way along property legally described as the W1/2
NW1/4 SE1/4, Section 35, T2N, R7E, BHM, Rapid City, Pennington County, South
Dakota. '

No. PW010907-01 - Acknowledge report on the traffic situation and safety issues in the
West Nike Road area : '

No. PW010907-03 - Acknowledge report on the Big Sky Additional School Crossing
Signs

Acknowledge report on the use of property adjacent to the Executive Golf Course

Draft a letter from the City addressed to Governor Rounds and Tim Reisch, Secretary of
Corrections, registering opposition of the proposed location of Trusty Unit on Creek Drive
and Ash Avenue.

Draft a letter from the City to Yvonne Taylor with the South Dakota Municipal League
requesting that they take a position of opposition to HB1060 that addresses the issue of
local control. '

Allocate up to $400.00 out of the Council Contingency fund to purchase graffiti removal
product.

No. PWO013007-04 — Approve Change Order No. 1F for East Saint Louis Street
Reconstruction Project No. SSW05-1309 / CIP No. 50468 to Hills Materials Company for
a decrease $15,689.02.

3



